
March Saturday 17th Mach NZ Mountain Running Champs - Queenstown

April Sunday 8Th April ½ Marathon Auckland Champs – Auckland Waterfront Half Marathon

Saturday 14th April Southland Centennial - teams Relay (non registered runners welcome)

May Saturday 5th May  Rotorua Marathon (NZ Marathon Championship)

Saturday 5th May  Children’s Relay Oratia (2km , 4 runners)

Saturday 12th May Race 1 of the XC Series - GP1 Pukekohe A&P Showgrounds

Saturday 19th May Junior relay Glen Eden 

Saturday 26th May Race 2 of the XC Series - GP2 Pakuranga

June Saturday 9th June Race 3 of the XC Series - Gp3 Teams Race - Barry Curtis Park 

Saturday 23rd June Race 4 of the XC Series - GP4  Long Bay

July Saturday 7th July North Island Cross Country Champs 

Saturday 14th July Junior Relay Lynndale 

Saturday 21st July Race 5 of the XC Series - GP5 Cross County Champs 

August Sunday 5th  August NZ Cross Country Champs – Wellington 

Saturday 11th August Pairs race – Cornwall Park 

Sunday 19th August  Auckland Road champs 

Saturday 25th August Massey Relay 

September Sunday 2nd September NZ  Road Champs – Cambridge 

Sunday 9th September NZ Half Marathon Champs  - Dunedin

Saturday 15th September Auckland road relay

October Saturday 6th October NZ Road Relay 

Sunday 14th October NZ Trail Running Champs – Port Hills 

Sunday 28th October Auckland Marathon - (Auckland Marathon Championships)


